



PEMBROKE MASTER PLAN 2020

Pembroke, New Hampshire







TOWN OF PEMBROKE NEW HAMPSHIRE

PEMBROKE MASTER PLAN 2020

ADOPTED February 23, 2021



Prepared by the:

Pembroke Planning Board and its Master Plan Subcommittees 311 Pembroke Street Pembroke, NH 03275 Phone (603) 485-4747



With Assistance from the:

Central NH Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC) 28 Commercial Street, Suite 3 Concord, NH 03301 Phone (603) 226-6020 www.cnhrpc.org

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Pembroke Planning Board would like to thank all of the entities and individuals, both public and private, who volunteered time, information and energy toward making this Master Plan a success. Especially noteworthy were the contributions offered by the members of the project's numerous subcommittees, the administrators of, and individuals within, the Town's several departments and the members of Pembroke's boards and commissions.

The Planning Board would also like to extend their appreciation to all of the residents and business owners who completed the Master Plan survey and attended the Community Visioning Session. Additionally, the Planning Board would like to thank all of the staff at the Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission who provided continuing assistance to the Planning Board during the development of this latest version of the Pembroke Master Plan. For those not mentioned, the Planning Board sincerely appreciates your efforts and contributions.

Along with funds from the Town of Pembroke, many additional financial contributors made the development of several chapters of this Master Plan possible:



Funding was provided by the Central NH Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC).

Funding was provided by the NH Department of Transportation (NHDOT) through its annual agreement with Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC) to undertake local and regional planning transportation planning activities.



Funding was provided by the NH Office of Strategic Initiatives (NHOSI) through its Targeted Block Grant agreement with the Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC). Much of the statistical data in the plan originated from NHOSI.



Most digital data for the maps of the Master Plan was made available through the NH GRANIT system before its modification to fit the needs of this plan. Additional GIS data was provided by Pembroke volunteers, and tax map data was provided by the Town.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1: Vision

Chapter 2: Implementation

Chapter 3: Housing

Chapter 4: Economic Development

Chapter 5: Community and Recreational Facilities with Utilities

Chapter 6: Existing and Future Land Use

Chapter 7: Transportation

Chapter 8: Natural Resources

Chapter 9: Community and Sense of Place

Chapter 10: Energy